08.02.72. Sapporo/Mt.Teine

Giant Slalom, women

weather: blinding snowstorm (except for the bibs 20 to 30)
started: 42 - 14
finished: 36
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. Marie-Theres Nadig
. Annemarie Proell

. Wiltrud Drexel
. Laurie Kreiner

. Rosi Speiser

. Florence Steurer
. Divina Galica

. Britt Lafforgue

. Traudl Treichl
10.
11.
12.
13.

Martha Buehler
Barbara Cochran
Rosi Mittermaier
Monika Kaserer

DQ Conchita Puig

14.
15.
16.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.

26.
27.
28.

Gina Hathorn
Diane Pratt
Michelle Jacot

Toril Foerland
Bernadette Zurbriggen
Anne Brusletto
Marilyn Cochran
Isabel Mir

Harue Okitsu

Karen Budge

Judy Crawford
Pamela Behr

Valentine lliffe
Kari-Anne Christiansen
Gyri Soerensen

SUl

AUT

AUT
CND
GER
FRA
GBR
FRA
GER
LIE

USA
GER
AUT
SPA
GBR
CND
FRA

NOR
SuUl

NOR
USA
FRA
JAP

USA
CND
GER

GBR
NOR
NOR

1.29.90

1.30.75

1.32.35
1.32.48
1.32.56
1.32.59
1.32.72
1.32.80
1.33.08
1.33.15
1.33.16
1.33.39
1.33.42
1.33.46
1.33.57
1.33.59
1.33.61

1.34.15
1.34.17
1.34.43
1.35.27
1.35.30
1.35.33
1.35.57
1.35.60
1.35.87

1.36.68
1.37.18
1.37.32
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(2

(1)
(26!
(28!
(11)
(22!
(8
(23)
(24)
(3)
(9
(5
(6)
(19)
(29)
(7

(21)
(34!
(27)
(15)
(13)
(33)
(12)
(30)
(35)

(32)
(16)
(18)



29. Caroline Oughton CND 1.38.29 a7

30. Miyuki Katagiri JAP 1.39.11 (37)
31. Svetlana Isakova SOV 1.40.20 (40)
32. Emiko Okazaki JAP 1.40.37 (42)
33. Nina Merkulova SOV 1.41.18 (36)
34. Galina Shihova SOV 1.43.74 (42)
35. Caroll Blackwood GBR 1.43.96 (39)
DNP:

Annie Famose FRA was banned from the Games as a pro,
(that is, for taking the post of a commentator at Radio Luxembourg!).

DNF:
Sandra Poulsen USA ( 4),
Gertraud Gabl AUT (14),
Lotte Sollander SWE (20),
Rita Good SUl  (25),
Sylvia Stumpf SUl (31),
Mitsuyo Nagumo JAP  (38);

DQ:

14, Conchita Puig SPA 133,46 ( 6).

*

8 minutes (from 46:46 minutes onwards) segment of Official Olympic movie, showing
the runs of Drexel, Proell, Barbara Cochran, Nadig, and Mir, the finish of Poulsen,
Mittermaier, Speiser and Marylin Cochran, as well as falls of Good and Stump is
available at

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yy7PCFOCD3U

+

More than 5 minutes report (from 6:00 minutes onwards) of this race is a better copy of
the previous video

available at

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=-ly02MuLDIA

+

Reuters

opens its report with 1:06 minutes winning run of Miss Nadig;

available at

https://www.britishpathe.com/asset/230325/

and also at

British Pathe historical collection
https://www.britishpathe.com/video/VLVAC5VSESOBA7PXFNIY4KZG1AHJT-
JAPAN-NADIG-OF-SWITZERLAND-TAKES-SECOND-GOLD-MEDAL-IN-GIANT



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yy7PCF0CD3U
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=-Iy02MuLDIA
https://www.britishpathe.com/asset/230325/
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